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       October 12, 2023 
 
 
VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL 
Honorable Sherri Golden, Secretary 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
sherri.golden@bpu.nj.gov 
board.secretary@bpu.nj.gov 
 
 Re:   In the Matter of the Petition of Aqua New Jersey, Inc. for  
 Approval of a Municipal Consent to Provide Wastewater Service to a 
 Portion of the Township of Harrison and Other Required Approvals 
 BPU Docket No. ______          
 
Dear Secretary Golden: 
 
 On behalf of Petitioner, Aqua New Jersey Inc., attached for filing please find a Petition, 
together with supporting attachments, initiating the above-referenced matter. 
 
 If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. 
 

Thank you for your attention to this matter. 
 
       Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
 
       Colleen A. Foley 
 
CAF/jg 
Enclosures 
cc:  Attached Service List (as noted) 
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SERVICE LIST 
 

I/M/O the Petition of Aqua New Jersey, Inc. for Approval of a  
Municipal Consent to Provide Wastewater Service to a  

Portion of the Township of Harrison and Other Required Approvals 
BPU Docket No. ______ 
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VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL 
Hon. Sherri Golden, Secretary 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
sherri.golden@bpu.nj.gov 
board.secretary@bpu.nj.gov 
 
VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS (Two Copies) 
Julie Undercuffler 
Clerk, Township of Harrison 
114 Bridgeton Pike 
Mullica Hill, NJ 08062 
jundercuffler@harrisontwp.us 
Phone: (856) 478-4111 
 
Laurie J. Burns, Clerk 
Gloucester County Board of Commissioners 
2 South Broad Street 
Administration Building 
Woodbury, NJ 08096 
lburns@co.gloucester.nj.us  
Phone: (856) 853-3271 
 
Chad M. Bruner 
County Administrator 
Gloucester County 
2 South Broad Street 
Administration Building 
Woodbury, NJ 08096 
cbruner@co.gloucester.nj.us  
 

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL 
Brian O. Lipman, Director 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Fl. 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
blipman@rpa.nj.gov 
 
Susan McClure, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Fl. 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
smcclure@rpa.nj.gov 
 
Meliha Arnautovic, DAG 
Division of Law 
Public Utilities Section 
RJ Hughes Justice Complex 
25 Market Street 
P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0112 
meliha.arnautovic@law.njoag.gov 
 
Adam Burger, Director of Operations 
Aqua New Jersey, Inc. 
10 Black Forest Road 
Hamilton, NJ 08691 
aburger@aquaamerica.com  
 
Colleen A. Foley, Esq. 
Saul Ewing LLP 
One Riverfront Plaza, 15th Floor 
1037 Raymond Blvd. 
Newark, NJ 07102-5490 
colleen.foley@saul.com  
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